

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2005

CRLMP.NO(s). 14624

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2005 in CRLA No. 326/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

KASHINATH BHIMRAJ SUDKE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhansu Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel states that in fact petitioners are in
jail

but proof of surrender is not received by him so he want 2
weeks' time. Time is granted upto 29.9.2006.

List the matter on 29.9.2006.

(S.G.Shah)

Registrar

